ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

11/24/2025 ORIOLE LN / QUAIL LN CODE 2

11/24/2025 2600 BLOCK BENTON ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/24/2025 4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

11/24/2025 BENTON ST / KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

11/24/2025 2600 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

11/24/2025 0 BLOCK BLK ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/24/2025 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

11/24/2025 2100 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

11/24/2025 3100 BLOCK BLK THRUSH PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CT

11/24/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

11/24/2025 3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

11/24/2025 4400 BLOCK BLK KINGS PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WALK DR

11/24/2025 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/24/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

11/24/2025 3900 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE

11/24/2025 RMP25-002545 4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN HARASSING TX REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PKWY

11/24/2025 800 BLOCK ROHLWING PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

11/24/2025 3600 BLOCK FINCH CT PREMISES CHECK

11/24/2025 3100 BLOCK BLK THRUSH PREMISES CHECK
CT

11/24/2025 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK
RD

12/1/2025 2:04:22 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/24/2025 2500 BLOCK HAWK LN AMBULANCE CALL
11/24/2025 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR
11/24/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
11/24/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK
RD
11/24/2025 1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
11/24/2025 APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025 APPROX LOC: 1950 HICKS TRAFFIC STOP
RD
11/24/2025 APPROX LOC: 2240 HICKS PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
11/24/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF LOCK OUT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
11/24/2025 2100 BLOCK ADAMS ST SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/24/2025 3700 BLOCK DOVE ST AMBULANCE CALL
11/24/2025 2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025 RMP25-002546 4400 BLOCK SYCAMORE BURGLARY TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
LN
11/24/2025 4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/24/2025 APPROX LOC:1906 CYNDI WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
CT
11/24/2025 1400 BLOCK ROHLWING  WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
11/24/2025 4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD
11/24/2025 RMP25-002547 ALGONQUIN RD /S NEW  STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
WILKE RD
11/24/2025 3800 BLOCK WEST WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
11/24/2025 RMP25-002548 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/1/2025 2:04:22 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/24/2025

11/24/2025

11/24/2025

11/24/2025
11/24/2025

11/24/2025

11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025

11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025

11/24/2025
11/24/2025

11/24/2025

11/24/2025

11/24/2025

11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025

RMP25-002549

RMP25-002550
RMP25-002551

RMP25-002552

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2800 BLOCK
SOUTHAMPTON DR

APPROX LOC:1912 CYNDI
CT

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3600 BLOCK BERDNICK
ST

4100 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

3600 BLOCK FINCH CT
2400 BLOCK BENTON ST

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

3600 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT
1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT
1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT

APPROX LOC:1912 CYNDI
CT

INFO

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT
DOMESTIC
RECKLESS DRIVING

LOCK OUT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PREMISES CHECK

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

PUBLIC SERVICE

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

12/1/2025 2:04:22 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/24/2025 1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2025 APPROX LOC:1912 CYNDI WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
CT
11/24/2025 1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025 1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD
11/24/2025 1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
11/24/2025 EAST FRONTAGE RD / TRAFFIC STOP
SYCAMORE LN
11/24/2025 W EUCLID AVE / W SALT  TRAFFIC STOP
CREEK LN
11/24/2025 3600 BLOCK FINCH CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025 3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025 2600 BLOCK BENTON ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025 1400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/1/2025 2:04:22 PM



