



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/24/2025		ORIOLE LN / QUAIL LN	CODE 2	
11/24/2025		2600 BLOCK BENTON ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		BENTON ST / KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		0 BLOCK BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		3100 BLOCK BLK THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		4400 BLOCK BLK KINGS WALK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		3900 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025	RMP25-002545	4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/24/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		3600 BLOCK FINCH CT	PREMISES CHECK	
11/24/2025		3100 BLOCK BLK THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	
11/24/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/24/2025		2500 BLOCK HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/24/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
11/24/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		APPROX LOC: 1950 HICKS RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/24/2025		APPROX LOC: 2240 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	LOCK OUT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		2100 BLOCK ADAMS ST	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/24/2025		3700 BLOCK DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/24/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025	RMP25-002546	4400 BLOCK SYCAMORE LN	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/24/2025		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/24/2025		APPROX LOC:1906 CYNDI CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2025		1400 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/24/2025	RMP25-002547	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/24/2025		3800 BLOCK WEST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2025	RMP25-002548	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/24/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		2800 BLOCK SOUTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/24/2025		APPROX LOC:1912 CYNDI CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/24/2025	RMP25-002549	3600 BLOCK BERDNICK ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/24/2025		4100 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/24/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/24/2025	RMP25-002550	1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/24/2025	RMP25-002551	5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/24/2025		2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2025		2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/24/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		3600 BLOCK FINCH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		2400 BLOCK BENTON ST	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/24/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/24/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/24/2025	RMP25-002552	3600 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/24/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2025		APPROX LOC:1912 CYNDI CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/24/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2025		APPROX LOC:1912 CYNDI CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
11/24/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		EAST FRONTAGE RD / SYCAMORE LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/24/2025		W EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/24/2025		3600 BLOCK FINCH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		2600 BLOCK BENTON ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2025		1400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT